V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

part number break down.
4.1.2 DHMS S3.06 Type I, Class C-80 sealant.
Figure 1 - Sample Part Number Breakdowns
BACR15FT 4 KE 6  C
Rivet Type Designation
Diameter, in 1/32" increments
Material Identification Code
Grip Length, in 1/16" increments
MS20426 DD 8 -6 A
B0205025 DN 5 -8 S
Rivet Type Designation
Diameter, in 1/32" increments
Material Identification Code
Grip Length, in 1/16" increments
NAS1097 AD 5 -6 A
Finish Code
Finish Code
PPS 2.38
Issue 16
Page 7 of 21
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
4.2 Equipment
4.2.1 Refer to referenced PPS’s for hole preparation and rivet installation equipment required.
4.2.2 Plug gauges (e.g., Frank Cox Sales Ltd. P#####). Each plug gauge used at Bombardier
Toronto has a distinct Bombardier Toronto inventory number.  Plug sizes are marked on
the gauge ends.
4.2.3 Depth controlled rivet shavers.  Use steel cutters for shaving aluminum rivets and
carbide cutters for shaving Monel and CRES rivets.
TABLE I - SOLID RIVETS FOR FLUID TIGHT INSTALLATIONS (NOTES 1, 2 & 3)
MS AND NAS RIVETS
SUPERSEDED BY
CSP RIVETS
CSP AND SHORTS
SB RIVETS
SUPERSEDED BY
BACR RIVETS
BACR RIVETS
SUPERSEDED BY
BOMBARDIER B RIVETS
BOMBARDIER B RIVETS
SUPERSEDING MS, NAS,
CSP, BACR AND SB
RIVETS (Note 4)
MS20426ADJ4#-# CSP320ADJ4#-# BACR15BA#AD#C B0205017AD#-#S
MS20426DDJ4#-# CSP320DDJ4#-#
BACR15BA#DD#C
B0205017DD#-#S
B0205017DN#-#S
B0205017KE#-#S
BACR15BA#KE#C B0205017KE#-#S
MS20470ADJ4#-# CSP374ADJ4#-# BACR15BB#AD#C B0205016AD#-#S
MS20470DDJ4#-# CSP374DDJ4#-#
BACR15BB#DD#C
B0205016DD#-#S
B0205016DN#-#S
B0205016KE#-#S
BACR15FT#KE#C B0205016KE#-#S
NAS1097ADJ4#-# CSP372ADJ4#-# BACR15CE#AD#C B0205018AD#-#S
NAS1097DDJ4#-# CSP372DDJ4#-#
BACR15CE#DD#C
B0205018DD#-#S
B0205018DN#-#S
B0205018KE#-#S
BACR15CE#KE#C B0205018KE#-#S
--- SB0205001AD#-#S BACR15BA#AD#C B0205017AD#-#S
Note 1. Fasteners are superseded by the new item when stock of the old fastener is depleted.  Old and
new are not  interchangeable.  The superseding fastener can be used in place of the old fastener
but not visa versa.
Note 2. At Bombardier Toronto, install the rivets specified on the work order or assembly manual.  If the
rivet specified on the work order or assembly manual is not available, contact Bombardier Toronto
Material Logistics.  Do not substitute rivets as specified herein without Methods approval.
Note 3. Refer to Table V for a listing of oversize Bombardier B rivets.
Note 4. In place of DD rivets, it is acceptable to make the following substitutions:  For automatic
installation, it is acceptable to substitute the appropriate KE rivet; for manual installation, it is
acceptable to substitute the appropriate DN rivet (e.g., if use of a B0205017DD#-#S rivet is
specified, it is acceptable to manually install a B0205017DN#-#S rivet).
PPS 2.38
Issue 16
Page 8 of 21